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1 1,008.70$  15.30$       37.10$     119.00$  1,180.10$  1 1,306.60$  15.30$       40.45$       119.00$  1,481.35$  

2 2,017.40    30.60         74.20      119.00    2,241.20    2 2,613.20    30.60         77.55$       119.00    2,840.35    

3 3,026.10    45.90         111.30     119.00    3,302.30    3 3,919.80    45.90         114.65$     119.00    4,199.35    

4 4,034.80    61.20         148.40     119.00    4,363.40    4 5,226.40    61.20         151.75$     119.00    5,558.35    

5 5,043.50    76.50         185.50     119.00    5,424.50    5 6,533.00    76.50         188.85$     119.00    6,917.35    

6 6,052.20    91.80         222.60     119.00    6,485.60    6 7,839.60    91.80         225.95$     119.00    8,276.35    

7 7,060.90    107.10       267.70     119.00    7,554.70    7 9,146.20    107.10       263.05$     119.00    9,635.35    

8 8,069.60    122.40       304.80     119.00    8,615.80    8 10,452.80  122.40       300.15$     119.00    10,994.35  

9 9,078.30    137.70       341.90     119.00    9,676.90    9 11,759.40  137.70       337.25$     119.00    12,353.35  

10 10,087.00  153.00       379.00     119.00    10,738.00  10 13,066.00  153.00       374.35$     119.00    13,712.35  

11 11,095.70  168.30       379.00     119.00    11,762.00  11 14,372.60  168.30       374.35$     119.00    15,034.25  

12 12,104.40  183.60       379.00     119.00    12,786.00  12 15,679.20  183.60       374.35$     119.00    16,356.15  

13 13,113.10  198.90       379.00     119.00    13,810.00  13 16,985.80  198.90       374.35$     119.00    17,678.05  

14 14,121.80  214.20       379.00     119.00    14,834.00  14 18,292.40  214.20       374.35$     119.00    18,999.95  

15 15,130.50  229.50       379.00     119.00    15,858.00  15 19,599.00  229.50       374.35$     119.00    20,321.85  

16 16,139.20  244.80       379.00     119.00    16,882.00  16 20,905.60  244.80       374.35$     119.00    21,643.75  

17 17,147.90  260.10       379.00     119.00    17,906.00  17 22,212.20  260.10       374.35$     119.00    22,965.65  

18 18,156.60  * 275.40       379.00     119.00    18,930.00  18 23,518.80  * 275.40       * 374.35$     119.00    24,287.55  

  *Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will

  be assessed accordingly.

Supplemenal Course Fees will apply for the following courses and will be charged per credit hour:
Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of $214.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, 
biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses.  Co-listed courses are subject to the 
Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of $101.90 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business 
and IS&T courses.  Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

  Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.
  Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

  A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level.  

  Further information  can be found on the Cashiers website under Explination of Fees.

  A  Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All new entering international students will be charged a $80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

  The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf.  
  Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.
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